

Non-cash provision for **loan losses** of \$217.4 million (2016 - \$134.3 million) was recorded in the statements of income for the current year. The vast majority of the provision was recognized in Q4-2017 related to a non-cash provision for **loan loss** of \$131.9 million on one specific loan concentrated in the energy sector.